Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity™
1
Description
The 3 and 6-pair terminal blocks provide drop wire terminal points in ready-access and
pedestal closures. They are available with or without leads for tying into the cable. These
blocks are also available with discharge washer overvoltage protection. The stainless steel
washers provide protection in a range of 5000 volts DC and approximately 10KV or less on

145*	 1.687-in.  (22.85mm)	 3.25-in. (82.55mm)	 0.6875-in. (17.50mm)
1640*	 1.687-in. (22.85mm)	 3.25-in. (82.55mm)	 0.6875-in. (17.50mm)
Ordering Information
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
145	 F005015	 6-pair unprotected/double leads, 4 ft. long
1453	 F005017	 3-pair unprotected/double leads, 4 ft. long
145B	 F005020	 6-pair unprotected/single leads, 1.7 ft. long
145P	 F005027	 6-pair protected/double leads, 4 ft. long
145BP	 F005023	 6-pair protected/single leads, 1.7 ft. long
1645	 F005816	 6-pair unprotected/without leads
1645P	 F005823	 6-pair protected/without leads
1648	 F005819	 6-pair unprotected/without leads
1648P	 F005825	 6-pair protected/without leads
NOTE:  For testing equipment, tools, etc. see the Accessories section of this catalog.
1645 1645P 1648 1648P
Binding Post Configurations
* The mounting stud measures .6875" (17.50mm) long.